

## Uxbridge at a Glance

The Corporation of The Township of Uxbridge 51 Toronto Street South, P.O. Box 190 Uxbridge L9P 1T1 905-852-9181 info@uxbridge.ca

# The Township of UXBRIDGE

Trail Capital of Canada



### MORE INFO www.uxbridge.ca

### Council & Committee Meetings

Meeting Schedule for August, 2023

Friday, August 4, 8:30 a.m. ACTIVE TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE

Thursday, August 10, 10:00 a.m. TRAILS COMMITTEE Monday, August 14, 10:00 a.m.

COUNCIL MEETING Wednesday, August 16, 7:00 p.m. COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT

### **Employment Opportunities**

Complete details of all open positions are available at www.uxbridge.ca/careers/

Community Services Department - Arena Attendant Assistants (adult), part-time, 8-month contract

Closes Friday, August 11, 2023 at 4:30 p.m.

Community Services Department - Arena Attendant Assistants (student), part-time, 8-month contract

Closes Friday, August 11, 2023 at 4:30 p.m.

**Uxbridge Public Library - Student positions -** Closes Friday, August 11, 2023

**Uxpool – Lifeguards and/or Instructors, Fall season** - Closes Wednesday, August 30, 2023 at 4:30 p.m.

#### Public Works and Operations Crossing Guards

Resumés accepted on an ongoing basis.

### Fridays at the Foster Concert Series

9449 Conc. 7 (Durham 1) www.thomasfostermemorial.com Every Friday night from 7:30 - 8:30pm May to September.

May to September.

Admission is by donation at the door.

Aug. 4 - Jane Loewen – Vocals Aug. 11 - Chris Saunders – Guitar/Vocals Aug. 18 - Shimoda Family Ensemble – Instrumental

Aug. 25 - David & Sarah Mills

August 14 – Meditation session Pre-registration required. Please call 905-640-3966 or email beverlynortheast@gmail.com

The Foster Memorial is open for tours July and August from Wed. to Sun. 11:30 a.m. - 4:30 p.m.

### Township of Uxbridge Board & Committee Appointments

The Council of the Township of Uxbridge invites applications from members of the public who are qualified electors of the Township of Uxbridge to be considered for one of the following committees:

### **Accessibility Advisory Committee**

Open to persons who identify as a <u>person with a disability</u> and who wish to work with Council to review, develop and implement plans, policies and programs to create an accessible and barrier-free community, for a four-year appointment (Term of Council, expiring November 2026).

### **Age Friendly Advisory Committee**

Open to persons who wish to advise Council on the current state of agefriendliness of Uxbridge and can recommend ways to optimize opportunities for residents to age in place and remain engaged in all aspects of civic and social life.

Any person interested in offering their services, and would accept an appointment to these committees are invited to submit a Volunteer-Committee Member Application Form available at the Clerk's Department or on the Township of Uxbridge website under Committees and Initiatives, <a href="http://uxbridge.on.ca/committees\_and\_initiatives">http://uxbridge.on.ca/committees\_and\_initiatives</a>, along with a resume and letter of interest outlining relevant qualifications and experience.

Applications for the AAC and AFAC may be sent to Emily Elliott, Deputy Clerk/Uxbridge Accessibility Coordinator, 51 Toronto Street South, PO Box 190, Uxbridge ON L9P 1T1, or via email eelliott@uxbridge.ca

#### **Uxbridge BIA Board of Directors**

If you own a property or operate a business within the BIA zone (see https://www.uxbridge.ca/en/bia/about-the-bia/member-

resources.aspx) and have ideas on improving the BIA, please consider this opportunity to help shape our business community and make a difference to the vitality of Uxbridge! Applications may be sent to Debbie Leroux, Director of Legislative Services/Clerk, 51 Toronto Street South, Box 190, Uxbridge, ON L9P 1T1 or via email at dleroux@uxbridge.ca

The Township of Uxbridge is committed to ensuring that our community is fully accessible for residents and visitors alike. We do this by following the regulations outlined in the Accessibility for Ontarians with Disabilities Act (AODA), our Accessible Customer Service Policy and by removing barriers so individuals can access programs and services in our community.

The Township of Uxbridge is an Equal Opportunity Employer that is dedicated to an inclusive, barrier-free recruitment and selection process. The Township is committed to diversity, equity, and inclusion within its community and organization, and welcomes and encourages applications from Indigenous Peoples, people of colour, women, persons who live with disabilities, people from 2SLGBTQI+ communities, and people from diverse communities. When requested, the Township of Uxbridge will accommodate applicants throughout the recruitment and selection and/or assessment process, pursuant to the Ontario Human Rights Code. These commitments also apply to our Board and Committee recruitment and selection processes.

Personal information is collected in accordance with the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act.











to Main St. S. is closed except for local traffic. Sidewalks are also closed.

Ongoing road work is occurring in this area.



Additional road restrictions are listed at www.uxbridge.ca/roads





Township of Uxbridge documents are available in alternate formats upon request. Please fill out the Request for Alternate Formats Form at uxbridge.ca/accessibility

email: accessibility@uxbridge.ca phone: 905-852-9181 ext.209